



PRODUKTINFORMATIONEN

TECHNICAL SHEET

DETECTABLE RETRACTABLE PEN WITH CLIP AND



DESCRIPTION

Detectable pen specially designed and manufactured to be used at food, pharmaceutical and chemical industries.

FEATURES

✓ Minimum Parts
✓ Detectable at metal detector
✓ X Ray Visible
✓ Easy to clean
✓ Can be used as part of HACCP
✓ High quality writing
Ergonomic and Anti-slip
Impact Resistance
Can be re-filled
Cost Effective

TECHNICAL DATA

145 mm
13 mm
11,98 g
UL 94 HB
Polypropylene
Blue, red, grey and green
Standard
Stainless steel
Blue, black, red and green
Stainless steel
50 pieces
Spain
9608109900

RULES

The Polypropylene of housing and end cap fulfill with rules EU 1935/2004, 2023/2006, 10/2011 and FDA 21. The refill fulfills with rules CE 1907/2006 (REACH), EU 1272/2008, SVHC, TSCA and ISO 12757-1.

CONSERVATION

To keep the quality level, pens must be stored in a fresh and dry place, protected from the solar light and not exposed to temperatures exceeding 60°C.

Keep nibs away from any contact surface other than paper. Keep in mind this fact if you hold pens in your pocket.

VALIDITY

Document valid for 8800132-, 8800136-, 8800133-, 8900135-

Please see our Declaration of conformity for further information about food contact.

The technical data and rules are based on information supplied by the polypropylene and refill manufacturers.

Ref. FT.001-ENG/1	Issue no. 1 ENG	Date 22-3-2019	Page 1 / 1
-------------------	-----------------	----------------	------------